this Agreement and it has been projected by SodexoMAGIC that this growth will realize an increase of 2% per year 
in the freshman class year over year. Additionally, Client expects that SodexoMAGIC will be similarly motivated in 
increasing voluntary meal plans among eligible students in accordance with Exhibit M.   

Minimum Catering Net Sales of Three Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,400,000) in full 
Contract Year 1 (July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016) with projected growth of three percent (3%) annually 
thereafter. 

(45) days after the invoice date.  [Defendant] shall pay interest on 
any amount not paid when due at the lesser of one and one-half